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Illinois County Highlights 
 

  

 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

Boone Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 57.6   Corn, Bu. 76,900 148 11,381,200 66 

County Number of Farms: 540 70  Soybeans, Bu. 34,900 45 1,570,500 92 

 

  

     By Value of Sales:    Wheat, Bu. 3,600 72 259,200 43 

Less than $10,000 279   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 108   Alfalfa Hay, T. 4,000 3.2 12,800 24 

$100,000 or more 153   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 309   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 146   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 17,100  60 

500 or more Acres 85   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 7,100  59 

Land in Farms, Acres 137,162 85  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) N/A   

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $4,942 6       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $150,765 59  Cash Receipts (2009)  $1,000  Rank 
 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $121,671 45  Crops 66,270  83 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $40,590 73  Livestock 15,362  43 

          

 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Brown Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 54.5   Corn, Bu. 53,200 157 8,352,400 76 

County Number of Farms: 422 85  Soybeans, Bu. 34,900 46 1,605,400 90 

 

  

     By Value of Sales:    Wheat, Bu. 2,600 52 135,200 61 

Less than $10,000 242   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 87   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A    

$100,000 or more 93   Other Hay, T. 2,000 2.0 4,000 31 

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 111   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 230   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 18,100  58 

500 or more Acres 81   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 8,300  53 

Land in Farms, Acres 151,058 83  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 4,600  30 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,050 83       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $99,448 80  Cash Receipts (2009)  $1,000  Rank 
 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $67,272 87  Crops 48,682  88 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $43,071 69  Livestock 7,275  68 

          

 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

Bureau Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.5   Corn, Bu. 289,500 176 50,952,000 6 

County Number of Farms: 1,189 11  Soybeans, Bu. 126,700 44 5,574,800 24 

 

  

     By Value of Sales:    Wheat, Bu. 3,400 61 207,400 51 

Less than $10,000 431   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 248   Alfalfa Hay, T. 4,500 3.0 13,500 22 

$100,000 or more 510   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 397   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 478   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 73,200  23 

500 or more Acres 314   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 14,400  26 

Land in Farms, Acres 478,389 8  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 3,900  38 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $4,047 31       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $255,137 14  Cash Receipts (2009)  $1,000  Rank 
 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $197,636 6  Crops 256,586  6 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $73,492 46  Livestock 28,652  21 
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